

Tiny Love

Magical Tales™

Take-Along Mobile™

130590E001



0-5m

E30591S067 0B

English

Take-Along Mobile™

Instruction guide

Read the instructions before use, follow them and keep them for reference.

WARNING



- The mobile is suitable for babies from birth to 5 months.
- To prevent possible injury by entanglement, remove this toy when the child starts trying to get up on its hands and knees in a crawling position.
- NEVER USE THIS PRODUCT IN A MOTOR VEHICLE.

IMPORTANT:

- We recommend attaching this toy to a crib side that is fixed and cannot move up or down.
- Always attach all provided fasteners tightly to the crib or playpen according to the instructions. Check frequently.
- This crib mobile is intended for visual stimulation and is not intended to be grasped by a child.
- Do not modify or alter this product in any way.
- Exhausted batteries are to be removed from a product, to a play yard, travel crib, or bassinet.
- Adult assembly required.
- Philips screwdriver required (not included).

Product Key

- A. Connector arm (2 parts)
- B. Mobile

Inserting the Batteries

- Loosen the battery compartment screw using a crosshead screwdriver (Fig. 1).
- Open the battery compartment and insert three new AA (1.5V) alkaline batteries (Fig. 2).
- Position the battery compartment cover securely back in place and tighten with the screwdriver.

This product can be used with:

- Pack & Plays / travel cots and bassinets
- Infant carrier
- Strollers

Attaching your Take-Along Mobile™ to your Pack & Play / travel cot or bassinet (using the 2-part connector arm)

- Click together the 2 parts of the connector arm (Fig. 3).
- Locate a hard sturdy edge of the Pack & Play / travel cot or bassinet and clip the mobile to it (Fig. 4).

- Turn the ring at the bottom of the connector arm clockwise to tighten (Fig. 4).

Note: Adjustable connector arm fits most play yards or travel cots, strollers and bassinets. **Check that the mobile is completely secure. Make sure that the connector arm is tightly secured to the Pack & Play / travel cot or bassinet and that it doesn't swing.**

- Loop the Velcro strap through the plastic handle of the mobile and secure it by pressing both sides together (Fig. 5).

For customer service information please visit our website: www.tinylove.com

Español

Take-Along Mobile™

Guía de instrucciones

Leer las instrucciones antes de la utilización, seğıurlas y conservarlas como referencia.

ADVERTENCIA



- El móvil es adecuado para niños de 0 a 5 meses.
- Para evitar posibles daños por entangulamiento, este juguete debe retirarse cuando el niño empiece a intentar levantarse valiéndose de manos y rodillas.
- NUNCA UTILIZAR ESTE PRODUCTO EN UN VEHÍCULO MOTORIZADO.

IMPORTANTES:

- Recomendamos el uso de baterías alcalinas para una mayor duración.
- Los fijadores deben quedar perfectamente fijos a la cuna o el corralito de acuerdo con las instrucciones. Verifique con frecuencia.
- El objetivo del móvil en la cuna es lograr la estimulación visual; no está pensado para que el bebé lo tome con las manos.
- No cambie ni altere este producto.
- No utilice otras tiras o cintas para fijar el móvil a la cuna o el corralito.
- Se requiere ensamblaje por un adulto.
- Se requiere un destornillador Philips (no incluido).

Contenido del producto

- A. Brazo conector (2 piezas)
- B. Móvil

Colocación de las pilas

- Afijele el tornillo del compartimento de las pilas con la ayuda de un destornillador de cruz (Fig. 1).
- Abra el compartimento de las pilas y coloque tres pilas alcalinas AA (1.5V) nuevas (Fig. 2).
- Vuelva a colocar la cubierta del compartimento de las pilas en su lugar de forma segura y apriete con el destornillador.

Este producto puede utilizarse con:

- Practicinas Pack & Play / camitas y moisés de viaje
- Asientos para auto – portador de bebé
- Cochecitos

Instalación del Take-Along Mobile™ en su practicina Pack & Play / camita o moisés de viaje (con el brazo conector de dos piezas)

- Conecte ambas piezas del brazo conector hasta que escuche un clic (Fig. 3).
- Localice un borde rígido y fuerte de su practicina Pack & Play / camita o moisés de viaje y fuélequele el móvil (Fig. 4).

Nota: No fije el móvil a un borde que contenga únicamente material blando.

- Gire el anillo de la parte inferior del brazo conector en el sentido de las agujas del reloj para apretarlo (Fig. 4).

Nota: Brazo conector que se adapta a la mayoría de los corralitos portátiles o cunas de viaje, cochecitos de bebé y cunas moisés. **Verifique que el móvil esté completamente fijo. Asegúrese de que el brazo conector quede bien fijado a su practicina Pack & Play / camita o moisés de viaje y de que no se balancee.**

Other battery information:

- Do not mix old and new batteries.
- Do not mix alkaline, standard (carbon-zinc) or rechargeable (nickel-cadmium) batteries.
- We recommend alkaline batteries for longer battery life.
- Non rechargeable batteries are not to be recharged.
- Rechargeable batteries are to be removed from the unit before being charged.
- Rechargeable batteries are only to be charged under adult supervision.
- Use only batteries of the same or equivalent type as recommended.
- Batteries are to be inserted with the correct polarity.
- The supply terminals are not to be short-circuited.
- Check that all contact surfaces are clean and bright before installing batteries.
- Batteries should be replaced by adults only.
- Exhausted batteries are to be removed from a product.
- Do not burn batteries. Dispose of batteries in a safe and appropriate manner.
- At the end of their useful life, dispose of the product/ batteries in an appropriate collection point.
- Uses 3 X AA/LR6 (1.5v) batteries (not included).

Attaching your Take-Along Mobile™ to your stroller (using the alligator clip)

- Thread the Velcro strap through the loop of the alligator clip (Fig. 7).
- Thread the Velcro strap through the plastic buckle and secure it by pressing both sides together (Fig. 8).
- You can now clip the Take-Along Mobile™ to the canopy of your stroller (Fig. 9).

Operating the Take-Along Mobile™

The mobile can be set to one of three modes: OFF / ON / MUTE (Fig. 10).

- Slide the operating switch to the "ON" position. 30 minutes of continuous music will start playing and the mobile will start turning. All 5 tunes of approximately one minute each will play consecutively. At the end of 30 minutes of play, the mobile will turn itself off. To continue playing slide the switch to "OFF" and then to "ON" again.
- To operate your mobile without music, slide the operating switch to the "MUTE" position. To stop the mobile, slide the switch back to the "OFF" position.
- At the end of play, slide the switch to the "OFF" position.

Cleaning and storage:

- Use damp cloth to wipe clean.
- DO NOT submerge any part of the product in water.
- Remove the batteries for long-term storage or periods of non-use.



Português

Take-Along Mobile™

Notice d'utilisation

Lire les instructions avant utilisation, s'y conformer et les garder comme référence.

ATTENTION



- Le mobile convient à des bébés de la naissance à 5 mois.
- Afin d'éviter tout risque de blessure suite à un enchevêtrement, ôter le jouet dès que l'enfant tente de se mettre à quatre pattes ou de ramper.
- NE JAMAIS UTILISER CE PRODUIT DANS UN VEHICULE AUTOMOBILE.

IMPORTANT :

- Nous vous recommandons d'utiliser des piles alcalines qui durent plus longtemps.
- Veillez à bien fixer toutes les attaches fournies au berceau ou au parc, conformément aux instructions. Vérifiez souvent.
- Ce mobile pour berceau est destiné à la stimulation visuelle et non pas à être attrapé par l'enfant.
- Ne modifiez ce produit en aucun cas.
- N'ajoutez pas de lanière ni courroie pour attacher le jouet au berceau ou au parc.
- Assemblez par un adulte requis.
- Nécessite un tournevis cruciforme (non fourni).

Légende

- A. Bras connecteur (2 pièces)
- B. Mobile

Pour insérer les piles

- Ouvrez le compartiment à piles à l'aide d'un tournevis cruciforme (Fig. 1).
- Ouvrez le compartiment à piles et insérez 3 nouvelles piles alcalines AA (1,5V) (Fig. 2).
- Remettez-le en place et revisez-le.

Ce produit peut être utilisé sur des :

- Lits pliants / couffins et berceaux
- Transats
- Poussettes

Fixation du Mobile de Voyage 3 en 1 au lit pliant/couffin ou berceau (avec le connecteur en deux parties)

- Connectez les deux parties du bras connecteur (Fig. 3).
- Fixez le mobile au porteur du lit pliant/couffin/berceau (Fig. 4).

Remarque : Ne pas fixer le mobile à un endroit non rigide.

- Tournez l'anneau au bas du bras connecteur dans le sens des aiguilles d'une montre pour le fixer (Fig. 4).

Remarque : Bras connecteur réglable qui convient à la plupart des lits pliants, poussettes et couffins. **Vérifiez que le mobile est bien attaché. Veillez à ce que le bras du connecteur soit bien fixé au lit pliant/couffin/berceau et qu'il n'oscille pas.**

- Passez la lanière en Velcro dans la poignée en plastique du mobile et bien fixer le tout (Fig. 5).

Pour tout information clientèle, rendez-vous sur notre site : www.tinylove.com

Deutsch

Take-Along Mobile™

Instruções

Leer as instruções antes de utilizar e conservá-las como informação.

ATENÇÃO



- O móbil é adequado para bebés de 0-5 meses.
- A fim de evitar riscos de ferimento por entrelaçamento, este brinquedo deve ser retirado assim que a criança começar a tentar erguer-se de bruços.
- NUNCA UTILIZE ESSE PRODUTO EM UM VEÍCULO MOTORIZADO.

IMPORTANTES:

- Recomendamos o uso de pilhas alcalinas para garantir longa vida às baterias.
- Prenda sempre os fixadores firmemente ao berço ou ao chiqueirinho de acordo com as instruções. Verifique frequentemente.
- O móbil de berço tem por objetivo a estimulação visual e não para ser apanhado pelo bebé.
- Pilhas gastas devem ser removidas do produto.
- Não jogue baterias no fogo. Disponha delas em local seguro a apropriado.
- No final da sua vida útil, lave o produto/bateria para um ponto de recolha apropriado.
- Necessário utilizar chave de fenda Philips (não incluída).

Conteúdo do Produto

- A. Braço conector (2 peças)
- B. Móbil

Para inserir as pilhas

- Afrouxe o parafuso do compartimento das pilhas usando uma chave Philips (Fig. 1).
- Abra o compartimento das pilhas e coloque três pilhas alcalinas AA (1,5V) novas (Fig. 2).
- Coloque de volta a tampa do compartimento das pilhas e feche com a chave Philips.

Este produto pode ser usado com:

- Pack & Play, chiqueiros e cestas de viagem
- Bebé conforto
- Carrinhos de bebés

Conexão de seu Take-Along Mobile™ ao Pack & Play, chiqueiro e cesta (usando o braço conector de 2 peças)

- Clique junto as 2 peças do braço conector (Fig. 3).
- Localize um canto duro no Pack & Play, chiqueiro ou cesta e conecte o móbil a ele (Fig. 4).

Nota: Não conecte o móbil a uma parte macia.

- Gire o anel na parte de baixo do braço conector na direção do relógio para apertar (Fig. 4).

Nota: Braço ajustado do conector, adequado para direções todos os cercadinhos, berços portáteis, carrinhos e cestas. **Verifique que o móbil está completamente fixado. Certifique-se que o braço conector está firmemente conectado com o Pack & Play, chiqueiro ou cesta e que não se move.**

- Coloque a fita de Velcro através da alça do móbil e fixe com firmeza

Fransés

Take-Along Mobile™

Notice d'utilisation

Lire les instructions avant utilisation, s'y conformer et les garder comme référence.

ATTENTION



- Le mobile convient à des bébés de la naissance à 5 mois.
- Afin d'éviter tout risque de blessure suite à un enchevêtrement, ôter le jouet dès que l'enfant tente de se mettre à quatre pattes ou de ramper.
- NE JAMAIS UTILISER CE PRODUIT DANS UN VEHICULE AUTOMOBILE.

IMPORTANT :

- Nous vous recommandons d'utiliser des piles alcalines qui durent plus longtemps.
- Veillez à bien fixer toutes les attaches fournies au berceau ou au parc, conformément aux instructions. Vérifiez souvent.
- Ce mobile pour berceau est destiné à la stimulation visuelle et non pas à être attrapé par l'enfant.
- Ne modifiez ce produit en aucun cas.
- N'ajoutez pas de lanière ni courroie pour attacher le jouet au berceau ou au parc.
- Assemblez par un adulte requis.
- Nécessite un tournevis cruciforme (non fourni).

Fixation du Mobile de Voyage 3 en 1 à la poussette (avec la pince crocodile)

- Insérez la lanière en Velcro dans la boucle de la pince crocodile (Fig. 7).
- Passez la lanière en Velcro dans la boucle en plastique et bien fixer le tout (Fig. 8).
- Vous pouvez maintenant fixer le mobile à la capote de la poussette (Fig. 9).

Fonctionnement du Mobile de Voyage 3 en 1

Le mobile peut être réglé sur l'un des trois modes suivants : OFF / ON / MUTE (Fig. 10).

- Placez le commutateur sur ON. Cela déclenchera 30 minutes de musique en continu et le mobile commencera à tourner. Au bout de 30 minutes, le mobile s'éteindra automatiquement. Pour continuer à entendre la musique, mettez le commutateur sur "OFF" puis à nouveau sur "ON".
- Pour faire fonctionner le mobile sans musique, mettez le commutateur sur MUTE. Pour arrêter le mobile, placez le commutateur sur OFF.
- Quand bébé a fini de jouer, placez le commutateur sur OFF.

Entretien et Entreposage :

- Utilisez un chiffon humide pour le nettoyage.
- Aucune partie de ce produit NE DOIT être immergée dans l'eau.
- Enlevez les piles si vous n'utilisez pas ou entreposez le produit pour une longue période.



Pour tout information clientèle, rendez-vous sur notre site : www.tinylove.com

Nederland

Take-Along Mobile™

Instructies

Lees eerst de gebruiksaanwijzing en volg deze op. Bewaar deze om later te kunnen raadplegen.

ARSchUWING



- De mobile is geschikt voor baby's van 0 tot 5 maanden.
- Om te voorkomen dat het kind verstrikt raakt en zich bezeert, verwijder dit speelgoed wanneer het kind op handen en voeten begint te kruipen.
- GEbruIK DIT PRODUCT NOOIT IN EEN MOTORVOERTUIG.

BELANGRIJK:

- Wij adviseren alkaline batterijen voor een langere levensduur van de batterij.
- Bevestig alle meegeleverde bevestigingsonderdelen stevig aan bedje of box volgens de instructies. Controleer ze geregeld.
- Deze mobile is bedoeld voor visuele stimulatie en niet om door het kind gepakt te worden.
- Verander dit product op geen enkele manier.
- Voeg geen extra koorden of banden toe om de mobile aan bedje of box te bevestigen.
- Te monteren door een volwassene.
- Philips schroevendraaier nodig (niet inbegrepen).

Overige informatie over de batterij:

- Gebruik geen oude en nieuwe batterijen door elkaar.
- Gebruik geen alkalische, standaard (carbonzink) of oplaadbare (nikkel-cadmium) batterijen door elkaar.
- Wij adviseren alkaline batterijen voor een langere levensduur van de batterij.
- Probeer geen batterijen op te laden die niet voor opladen geschikt zijn.
- Oplaadbare batterijen moeten voor het opladen uit het speelgoed verwijderd worden.
- Oplaadbare batterijen mogen alleen onder toezicht van een volwassene opgeladen worden.
- Gebruik alleen batterijen van hetzelfde of gelijkwaardige soort als aanbevolen.
- Gebruik alleen batterijen van hetzelfde of gelijkwaardige soort als aanbevolen.
- Zorg ervoor dat geen kortsluiting ontstaat bij de toevoerterminals.
- Controleer dat alle contactoppervlakken van de batterijen schoon en helder zijn voordat ze worden geïnstalleerd.
- Opgebruikte batterijen moeten uit het speelgoed verwijderd worden.
- Alleen volwassenes mogen batterijen verwisselen.
- Verbrand de batterijen niet. Doe de batterijen op veilige en passende manier weg.
- Als het product/batterijen niet meer werkt, breng het dan naar een geschikt verzamelpunt.
- Batterijen zijn niet meegeleverd (3 X AA/LR6 (1.5V)).

Productsleutel

- A. Verbindingstuk (2 delen)
- B. Moblie

Batterijen plaatsen

- Draai de schroef van de batterijcel los met een kruiskop schroevendraaier (Fig. 1).
- Open de batterijcel en plaats er drie nieuwe AA (1.5V) alkaline batterijen in (Fig. 2).
- Zet het deksel van de batterijcel weer op zijn plaats en bevestig het de schroevendraaier.

Dit product kan gebruikt worden bij:

- Bedjes / reiswiegjes
- Baby Draagstoel
- Kinderwagens

Bevestigingen van de Take-Along Mobile™ aan bedje / reiswiegje (m.b.v. het 2-deelige verbindingstuk)

- Klik de 2 delen van het verbindingstuk aan elkaar (Fig. 3).
- Zoek een harde stevige rand van het bedje / reiswiegje en maak de mobile daaraan vast (Fig. 4).

Let op: Bevestig de mobile niet aan een rand die alleen uit zacht materiaal bestaat.

- Draai de ring aan de onderkant van het verbindingstuk met de klok mee voor stevige bevestiging (Fig. 4).

Let op: Säätettävä käsivarsi sopimaan useimpiin leikkikäikköihin tai matkasänkyihin, lastenrattaisiin ja altaisiin. **Controleer de de mobile stevig vast zit. Let erop dat het verbindingstuk stevig aan het bedje / reiswiegje bevestigd is en niet beweegt.**

- Haal de Velcrostrip door de plastic hendel van de mobile en bevestig door beide uiteinden op elkaar te drukken (Fig. 5).

Voor klantenservice informatie kunt u terecht op onze website: www.tinylove.com

Deutsch

Take-Along Mobile™

Gebruiksaanleitung

Lesen Sie diese Anweisungen vor Gebrauch, befolgen Sie diese und bewahren Sie sie sorgfältig auf.

ACHTUNG



- Das Mobile ist für Babys von 0-5 Monaten geeignet.
- Um mögliche Verletzungen durch Verheddern zu verhindern, ist dieses Spielzeug zu entfernen, wenn das Kind beginnt, auf allen vieren zu krabbeln.
- DIESES PRODUKT NIEMALS IN EINEM MOTORFAHRZEUG VERWENDEN.

WICHTIG:

- Wir empfehlen Alkalibatterien für eine längere Batteriehaltbarkeit.
- Bringen Sie sämtliche mitgelieferte Halterungen immer anliegendsgemäß am Kinderbett oder an einem Laufstall an und überprüfen Sie diese regelmäßig.
- Dieses Mobile dient der visuellen Stimulation und sollte vom Kind nicht angefasst werden.
- Vermeiden Sie es, dieses Produkt in irgendeiner form umzubauen oder zu verändern.
- Fügen Sie keine zusätzlichen Bänder oder Gurte hinzu, um das Mobile am Kinderbett oder Laufstall zu befestigen.
- Der Zusammenbau ist durch einen Erwachsenen vorzunehmen.
- Für den Aufbau ist ein Kreuzschlitzschraubenzieher erforderlich (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten).

Produktinfo

- A. Verbindungsgasse (2 Teile)
- B. Mobile

Batterien einlegen

- Lösen Sie die Schraube des Batteriefachs mit einem Kreuzschlitzschraubenzieher (Abb. 1).
- Öffnen Sie das Batteriefach und legen Sie drei neue AA (1,5V) Alkaline-Batterien ein (Abb. 2).
- Setzen Sie den Deckel des Batteriefachs wieder sicher an seinen Platz und ziehen Sie die Schraube mit dem Schraubenzieher fest.

Das Mobile kann mit folgenden Produkten benutzt werden:

- Pack & Plays / Reisbetten und Laufställen
- Babyschalen
- Kinderwagen

Ihr Take-Along Mobile™ am Pack & Play / Reisetbett oder Laufstall befestigen (mit der 2-teiligen Verbindungsgasse)

- Lassen Sie die beiden Teile der Verbindungsgasse ineinander einschnappen (Abb. 3).
- Suchen Sie eine harte, stabile Kante des Reisetbets oder Laufstalls und klemmen Sie das Mobile daran fest (Abb. 4).

Hinweis: Bringen Sie das Mobile nie an einer Kante aus zu weichem Material an.

- Drehen Sie den Ring an der Unterseite der Verbindungsgasse im Uhrzeigersinn, um diesen festzuziehen (Abb. 4).

Hinweis: Verstellbare Verbindungsbänder passend für die meisten Spielstühle oder Spielbetten. **Vergewissern Sie sich, dass das Mobile absolut sicher befestigt ist. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Verbindungsgasse fest am Reisetbett oder Laufstall befestigt ist, und nicht schwingen kann.**



Für Informationen zu unserem Kundenservice besuchen Sie bitte unsere Website: www.tinylove.com

Tiny Love



For more developmental information and playing tips please visit:

